Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Hire Fire Drivers		Date: 4/29/2024	
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Village N	<u>fanager</u>	BILL#_	56-2024
DATE SUBMITTED: 4/22/2024 EX			BITS:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
Village Attorney		Villag	e Administration
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$0	AMOUNT BUDGETED:	\$0	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED: \$0
SUMMARY STATEMENT			
Resolution to authorize the Village Manager to permanently hire Ray Muncil and Benjamin Tucker as Fire Drivers			
RECOMMENDED ACTION			
APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION	N		8 .
MOVED BY: RYAN	SECOND	ED BY:_	Scollin
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes_		
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes_		
TRUSTEE RYAN	_ifes_		
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes_		
TRUSTEE WHITE	yes_		

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE MANAGER TO PERMANENTLY HIRE RAY MUNCIL AND BENJAMIN TUCKER AS FIRE DRIVERS

WHEREAS, Ray Muncil and Benjamin Tucker were provisionally hired to the position of Fire Driver contingent on successfully passing the civil service examination for the position, and,

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake received documentation from Franklin County Civil Service that both Ray Muncil and Benjamin Tucker successfully passed Civil Service examination.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, authorization is given to the Village Manager to permanently hire Ray Muncil and Benjamin Tucker as Fire Drivers effective immediately.